



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 2
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 500

Call Order: 004
Counties: LEVY

Contract: T2926
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44703715201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$12,488,206.25	100.00%
2	WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,898,591.56	103.29%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$17,338,880.24	138.84%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2926

District: District 2

Counties: LEVY

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44703715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 500

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, highway signing and other incidental construction on SR 500 in Levy County from Bronson to CR 241. This contract is being funded by the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44703715201		(1.000) LS	685,352.06000	685,352.06	829,000.00000	829,000.00	622,506.97000	622,506.97
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44703715201		(200.000) DA (LS)	254,620.94000	254,620.94	422,187.00000	422,187.00	619,050.58000	619,050.58
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,800.000 ED	0.28000	2,464.00	0.27000	2,376.00	0.27000	2,376.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		26,000.000 ED	0.14000	3,640.00	0.17000	4,420.00	0.05000	1,300.00
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	6.48000	1,296.00	7.55000	1,510.00	5.40000	1,080.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		400.000 ED	10.61000	4,244.00	12.90000	5,160.00	10.80000	4,320.00
0035 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		200.000 ED	6.48000	1,296.00	8.10000	1,620.00	5.40000	1,080.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2926

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		200.000 ED	6.48000	1,296.00	8.10000	1,620.00	5.40000	1,080.00
0045 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		574.000 SY	8.32000	4,775.68	5.00000	2,870.00	2.70000	1,549.80
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		500.000 LF	4.91000	2,455.00	1.50000	750.00	7.52000	3,760.00
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		29.000 EA	176.81000	5,127.49	150.00000	4,350.00	194.46000	5,639.34
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,031.880 AC	47.15000	48,653.14	26.90000	27,757.57	27.01000	27,871.08
0065 0107 2 MOWING		902.540 AC	23.58000	21,281.89	40.85000	36,868.76	41.05000	37,049.27
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44703715201		(11.310) AC (LS)	52,429.30000	52,429.30	128,250.00000	128,250.00	72,085.45000	72,085.45
0075 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		61.000 CY	64.80000	3,952.80	15.00000	915.00	137.56000	8,391.16
0080 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44703715201		(1.000) LS	7,799.92000	7,799.92	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,471.21000	4,471.21



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2926

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		634.000 SY	17.28000	10,955.52	9.50000	6,023.00	65.31000	41,406.54
0090 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		5,787.000 SY	19.77000	114,408.99	12.50000	72,337.50	18.70000	108,216.90
0095 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		412.000 SY	58.74000	24,200.88	79.20000	32,630.40	123.78000	50,997.36
0100 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		36,886.000 SY	1.29000	47,582.94	2.03000	74,878.58	2.81000	103,649.66
0105 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		10,452.000 SY	8.27000	86,438.04	3.63000	37,940.76	11.78000	123,124.56
0110 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		5,252.000 SY	6.11000	32,089.72	2.43000	12,762.36	13.04000	68,486.08
0115 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		247,253.000 SY	3.02000	746,704.06	3.23000	798,627.19	4.64000	1,147,253.92
0120 0327 70 13 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		25,902.000 SY	3.78000	97,909.56	2.65000	68,640.30	7.75000	200,740.50
0125 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		47,678.300 TN	141.17000	6,730,745.61	140.68000	6,707,383.24	200.02000	9,536,613.57



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2926

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		11,228.000 TN	179.20000	2,012,057.60	188.53000	2,116,814.84	271.02000	3,043,012.56
0135 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		57,424.000 SY	4.99000	286,545.76	4.73000	271,615.52	6.26000	359,474.24
0140 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		8,223.000 EA	4.83000	39,717.09	4.41000	36,263.43	4.43000	36,427.89
0145 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		48.993 GM	1,738.63000	85,180.70	1,586.00000	77,702.90	1,593.36000	78,063.49
0150 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		285.000 LF	2.06000	587.10	1.90000	541.50	1.89000	538.65
0155 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		4,029.000 LF	2.36000	9,508.44	2.15000	8,662.35	2.16000	8,702.64
0160 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		39.309 GM	736.71000	28,959.33	672.00000	26,415.65	675.04000	26,535.15
0165 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.363 GM	736.71000	267.43	887.00000	321.98	883.88000	320.85



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2926

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0170	0710 11170		747.000	50.39000	37,641.33	46.00000	34,362.00	46.18000	34,496.46
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0175	0710 11201		38.667	1,679.69000	64,948.57	1,532.00000	59,237.84	1,539.16000	59,514.70
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0180	0710 11224		3,471.000	2.06000	7,150.26	1.90000	6,594.90	1.89000	6,560.19
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0185	0710 11241		4.494	942.98000	4,237.75	860.00000	3,864.84	863.48000	3,880.48
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0190	0999 25		(1.000)	127,946.01000	127,946.01	127,946.01000	127,946.01	127,946.01000	127,946.01
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44703715201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$11,696,466.91		\$12,052,221.42		\$16,579,573.26	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		19.474 GM	1,569.66000	30,567.56	2,370.00000	46,153.38	2,830.35000	55,118.24
0200 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		229.000 AS	453.81000	103,922.49	577.30000	132,201.70	415.92000	95,245.68



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2926

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		54.000 AS	1,532.35000	82,746.90	2,140.00000	115,560.00	1,404.40000	75,837.60
0210 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		30.000 AS	2,180.65000	65,419.50	2,996.00000	89,880.00	1,998.57000	59,957.10
0215 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		121.000 AS	47.15000	5,705.15	21.50000	2,601.50	43.21000	5,228.41
0220 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		28.000 EA	241.64000	6,765.92	250.00000	7,000.00	464.53000	13,006.84
0225 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,741.000 EA	4.83000	13,239.03	4.41000	12,087.81	4.43000	12,142.63
0230 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44703715201		(1.000) LS	101,960.08000	101,960.08	92,990.00000	92,990.00	93,446.58000	93,446.58
0235 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		95.000 LF	7.69000	730.55	7.00000	665.00	7.04000	668.80
0240 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		1,343.000 LF	8.52000	11,442.36	7.80000	10,475.40	7.81000	10,488.83



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2926

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.127 GM	4,050.70000	514.44	3,695.00000	469.27	3,507.87000	445.50
0250 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		249.000 EA	104.76000	26,085.24	95.55000	23,791.95	96.02000	23,908.98
0255 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		1,157.000 LF	7.69000	8,897.33	7.00000	8,099.00	7.04000	8,145.28
0260 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		1.498 GM	4,190.38000	6,277.19	3,822.00000	5,725.36	3,819.98000	5,722.33
0265 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		2.000 EA	286.35000	572.70	262.00000	524.00	262.44000	524.88
0270 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	174.61000	349.22	160.00000	320.00	160.03000	320.06
0275 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		15.966 GM	9,847.40000	157,223.59	8,981.00000	143,390.65	9,021.77000	144,041.58
0280 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6".10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		13.103 GM	3,352.31000	43,925.32	3,058.00000	40,068.97	3,071.69000	40,248.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2926

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0285 0711 15201		11.999	9,672.82000	116,064.17	8,822.00000	105,855.18	8,858.49000	106,293.02
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0290 0711 16101		0.365	7,682.37000	2,804.07	7,010.00000	2,558.65	6,944.47000	2,534.73
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0295 0711 16201		0.890	7,333.18000	6,526.53	6,688.00000	5,952.32	6,720.85000	5,981.56
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$791,739.34		\$846,370.14		\$759,306.98	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$12,488,206.25		\$12,898,591.56		17,338,880.24	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230426 April 26, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T2926

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Mirna Penavaden

05/09/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office